2/28/5

Form PTO-1595 RECORDA U3	-04-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ÒMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	2953466 FEB 2 8 20
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and machine	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gregory R. Burrows Arthur A. Vandenbark	Name: Oregon Health Sciences University
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2525 SW 1 st Avenue – Suite 120
Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 98201
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	
Execution Date: February 2, 2005	
Additional numbers att	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeffrey J. King	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155 – 108 th Avenue N. E. – Suite 350 City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004-5973	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	7
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. King	nation is true and correct and any attached copy February 24, 2005
Name of Person Signing 05 DBYRNE 00000207 10936467	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Gregory G. Burrows residing or having a principal place of business at 2525 SW 1st Avenue, Ste 120, Portland, Oregon 98201, and a citizen or juristic entity of USA,

ASSIGNOR Arthur A. Vandenbark residing or having a principal place of business at 2525 SW 1st Avenue, Ste 120, Portland, Oregon 98201, and a citizen or juristic entity of USA,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE Oregon Health Sciences University, residing or having a principal place of business at Portland, Oregon and a citizen or juristic entity of USA, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Monomeric Recombinant MHC Molecules Useful for Manipulation of Antigen-Specific T-Cells and which is found in United States patent application serial number 10/936,467, filed on September 7, 2004 (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 016317 FRAME: 0365

Name: Gregory G. Burrows
Signature: Cregor G, Burows
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON and effective from this 2nd day of Falcony, 2005 at OHSU, Tyhesm Cob, 6D09B
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
OHSU, Tykeson Lab, Ham PC 6D09B
Name: YUAN K. CHOU
Signature: Yhan K. Chou
i
ASSIGNOR:
Name: Apthur A. Vandenbark
Signature: / // /andulash
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON and effective from this 2nd day of February, 2005 at 01+54, Tykeson Lat, 6009B
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 2 hd day of the brund the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
OHSU, Tykeson Lab, 6D09B
WITNESS
•

ASSIGNOR:

2

PATENT REEL: 016317 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 02/24/2005